

Dr. Su Hong (洪素)

Dr. Su Hong is a lecturer in the First Affiliated Hospital of Chongqing Medical University, China. Dr. Hong has completed postdoctoral training in the Department of Psychiatry at Chongqing Medical University and one year in University of Alberta for computational psychiatry.

Dr. Hong's research interests are suicide risk assessment with the mental disorder and the neurobiology of self-harm and suicide in adolescents. Dr. Hong has received research support from Chongqing Municipal Health Commission, Chongqing Municipal Science and Technology Bureau, Chongqing Municipal Education Commission and Chongqing Municipal Human Resources and Social Security Bureau. Dr. Hong has published more than 20 peer-reviewed articles.